

RECC

07-14-2003



102495549

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7.90

10	249JJ49 ———————	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Vermont Pure Holdings, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other	NAME: Gilmar S.p.A. ADDRESS: Via Malpasso 723/725 47842 San Giovanni in Marignano, Rimini, Italy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other Italian Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[] Other Execution/Effective Date: May 30, 2003	restand name(s) a dedicated (as) discussed. [] 100 [Pt] 100	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,692,202	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1	
ernal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 reet Address: 1425 K St., N.W. ty: Washington, ate: D.C. Zip: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135	
Attorney Docket No. : 1547-193	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to true copy of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a	
	July 8, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3		

07/11/2003 GTON11

00000087 1692202

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0979

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Vermont Pure Holdings, Ltd. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with offices at 70 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, New York 10604-3602, and to Gilmar S.p.A.("Assignee"), an Italian limited liability company, with offices at via Malpasso 723/725, 47842 San Giovanni in Marignano, Rimini, Italy.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adapted, used and registered the mark (the "Mark") listed below:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ICEBERG SPRINGS WATER	1,692,202	June 9, 1992

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration listed above and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

Date:

| By: | MMMy/flll |
| Name: Timothy G. Fallon |
| Title: Chief Executive Officer |

20/546850 4 - 4 -

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002775 FRAME: 0980